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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTILE OF AFTEAL

= COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
B aas FROM

Jupiciat °'$Cf' DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

L{ (.Q COMMON PLEAS No. O L/ "/ 07 L/"C.b

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Nofice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

TAME OF APPELLANT " MAG. DIST.NO. OR NAME OF D.J.
MARLYN FINANCIAL SERVICES, LIC 46-3-01
ADORESS OF APPELANT oy ’ STATE 7P CODE
c/o Stock & Grimes, LLP, 804 West Avenue, Jenkintown, PA 19046
DATE OF JUDGMENT TN THE CASE OF (Plairtifl) ) {Defendant]
6/28/04 MarLyn Financial Services, LLC R onda L. Dellullo
TAM NO. R HIS ATTORNEY OR A2
- ’ #62404
cv 246-04
LT P 7 .
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required uréeﬁ’cu?ﬁ)ﬁ’ Na. ANy & CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088B. . . . )
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after.
' filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.
Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appeliee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotar

Enter rule upon , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

\ Name of appellee(s)
(Common Pleas Na. ) within twenty (20) days ofter service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

Signature of appellant or his attomey or agent

RULE: T , appellee(s).

Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a compld:
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of

(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

Date: ,
\Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy
FILED Gpiesfo
/4o, Grimes
UL 152004 pif ol gs.00
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courls
AOPC 312-90

COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY
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AFFIDAVIT: »1 hereby\s:\ve‘ér{affz(m( that | served NA\X\L ] MBS

O acopy of‘the Notice of ‘Appéa!; tCommon\Pleas\No

PROOF‘OF"SER‘YICE‘O'F NOTICE OF APPEAL 7 AND RULE TO FILE COMPLIAINT”"”“*’W

(o )
—,-upon the District Justice designated therein on

—EVTE\\,C\')R (date of s.e"."r’\‘f.e);\}..\q \:-‘}:i L VML “i ; ,_,E) by, personal serwcem[jiby (certmed) (regustered) mall.Lsenders
recelpt attached hereto, and-upon the appellee (name)\ __fanngn

T2UM ot eoitaut, 10021 awted nouos o

N. by pjersonal service (Jiby (cemfled)T’(reglstered) fmail ’senders recerpt attached hereto
oiis 2yeb ([ ‘and further.that | Served the' Rule to Filea Complaint accompanymg theabove N&tice of Appeal upon Nthe appellee(‘ o whom
the Rule,was:addressed;ony K (O by personal service [] by (certified) (registered)

o |
mail, sender’s rece:pt “attached hereto. ugeQ o elonotiod Yo "m’mzx?.

rs

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
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+~ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-01

DJ Name: Hon.

PATRICK N. FORD
Adaress: 309 MAPLE AVENUE

P.O. BOX 452

DUBOIS, PA
Telephone: (814) 371-5321 15801

MARLYN FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC
804 WEST AVENUE

% STOCK & GRIMES, LLP
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046

NOTICE OF(J\IDGMEI‘IIET/TRANSCRIPT

P'-A'NT|FF NAME and ADDRESS
MARLYN FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC B

804 WEST AVENUE
% STOCK & GRIMES, LLP

|(JENKINTOWN, PA 19046 N
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRES

[DELULLO, RHONDA L 1

13354 BENNETTS VALLEY HWY
PENFIELD, PA 15849

L

Docket No.: CV-0000246-04
Date Filed: 5/25/04

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: DELULLO, RHONDA L DEF 001
. Judgment: - _DISMISSED W/O PREJUDICE
D Judgment was entered for: (Name)
D Judgment was entered against: (Name)
in the amount of $ - on: (Date of Judgment)
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
[ ] Damages wil be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $ .00
Judgment Costs $— .00
. . . . Interest on Judgment $_ .00
@ This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $ .00
I:I Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ Post Judgment Credits $
o Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs $
damages arising out of residential S==ss=sEssssS
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE -
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,

OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

CJ ;28'0% Date DM //Z i Q—M@V €A) F , District Justice

Date

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 .

AOPC 315-03

SEAL

DATE PRINTED: 6/28/04 11:20:41 aM



STOCK & GRIMES,- LLP

I.D.# 62404

804 wWest Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 576-1900

c/o Stock & Grimes, LLP

804 West Avenue

Jenkintown, PA 19046
Plaintiff

Vs.
RHONDA L, DELULLO

Penfield, PA 15849
Defendant(s)

“NOTICE™

"'You have been sued in courtl. If you wish
to defend against the claims set forth in the fol-
lowing pages, you must take action within twenty
(20y days after this complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appdarance person-
ally or by attorney and filing in writing with the
court your defenses or objections to the claims
set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you
and & judgment may be entered against you by
the court without further notice for any money
claimed in the complaint or for any.other claim
or relief requested by the plaintitf. You may lose
money or property or other rights important to
you. .

"YOU SHCULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO
YOUR LAWYER AT CONCE. IF YOU DO NCT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO CR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

BY: Francis X. Grimes, Esqulre

MARLYN FINANCIAL SERVICES, LIC,
ASSIGNEE OF PROVIDIAN NATIONAL BANK

13354 Bennetts Valley Highway

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMCN
CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

v

O

g
=1 U

—

Ny

No. Y- lD_?’///Q)

CIVIL ACTION

‘“AVISO"

"'Le han demandado a usted en la corte. Si
usted quiere defenderse de estas demandas ex-
puestas en las paginas siguientes, usted tiene
veinte (20) dias de plazo al partir de la fecha de
la demanda y la notificacion. Hace falta asentar
una comparencia escrita o en persona 0 con un
abogado y entregar a la corte en forma escrita
sus defensas o sus objeciones a las demandas
en contra de su persona. Sea avisado que si
usted no se defiende, la corte tomara medidas
y puede continuar la demanda en contra suya.sin

previo aviso o notificacion. Ademas, la corte’

puede decidir a favor del demandante y requiere
que usted cumpia con todas las provisiones de
esta demanda. Usted puede perder dinero o sus
propiedades u otros derechos |mportames para
usted."””

"LLEVE ESTA DEMANDA A UN ABO-
GADO INMEDIATAMENTE. SI NO TIENE ABC-
GADO O SI NO TIENE EL CINERO SUFICIENTE
DE PAGAR TAL SERVICIO, VAYA EN PER-

SCNA O LLAME PCR TELEFONO A LA OFI-

CINA CUY A DIRECCICN SE ENCUENTRA
ESCRITA ABAJO JARA AVERIGUAR DONDE

SE_ PUEDE CONSE. !IIR ASISTENC! LE .
LAWYERS REFERENCE SERVICE ! TENCI- LEGAL

_ .+ Office of the Court Administrator
| : Clearfield County Courthouse

1 N. Second Street

Clearfield, P2
(814) 765-2641 ext. 32

FILED

JUL 152004

William A. S 1w
Prothonotary/Clerx of Courts

16830




STOCK & GRIMES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
BY: FRANCIS X. GRIMES, ESQUIRE

I.D.#62404

804 West Avenue

Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 576-1900

MARLYN FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSIGNEE OF PROVIDIAN NATIONAL MONROE COUNTY
BANK CIVIL ACTION-LAW

c/o Stock & Grimes, LLP
804 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Plaintiff NO.
vs.
RHONDA L. DELULLO
13354 Bennetts Valley Highway
Penfield, PA 15849

Defendant (s)

CIVIL ACTION COMPLAINT

1. Plaintiff, MarLyn Financial Services, LLC,
is the purchaser and assignee of the obligation under
suit herein, and/or is the authorized representative of
Providian National Bank or the‘servicer of a credit
card account issued by Providian National Bank to the
Defendant (s) herein, in accordance with a credit card
agreement between Providian National Bank and the
Defendant.

2. Plaintiff, MarLyn Financial Services, LLC, is
a limited liability company and is authorized to
conduct business in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

3. The Defendant(s), Rhonda L. Delullo, is/are



in the above caption.

4. On sundry and various occasions, Defendant (s),
with the use of a credit card(s) (#4031-1324-0059-8534)
issued by Providian National Bank pursuant to their
credit card agreement(s), made various purchases of
goods and/or merchandise with the use of the credit
card(s) from authorized merchants.

5. The present outstanding balance which is due
on the account(s) is $2,522.91; and, although repeated
requests and demands have been made upon the
Defendant (s) to satisfy the same in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the credit card agreement (s),
the Defendant (s) has/have and still refuse(s) to pay
the same.

6. Plaintiff’s investigation has determined that
the Defendant (s) is not in the military service.

7. THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR.
THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, MarLyn Financial
Services, LLC, as the assignee and/or purchaser of the
credit card account (s) with Providian National Bank,

demands Judgment against the Defendant(s), Rhonda L.



Delullo, in the sum of $2,522.91,

costs.

DATE. 74/2/{%'

with interest and




VERIFICATION

FRANCIS X. GRIMES, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff herein, verifies that the
statements made in this Pleading are true and correct and that he is authorized to
make them on behalf of the Plaintiff. He understands that the staterhents herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. Sec. 4904, relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.




i Reduést for Military Status Page 1 of 1

JUL-13-2004 06:53:01

<«Last Name  |First Middle |BeginDate |Active Duty Status Service/Agency
DELULLO RHONDA |L

Currently not on Active Military Duty, based on the Social Security Number and last name provided.

Upon searching the information data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, the
above is the current status of the Defendant(s), per the Information provided, as to all branches of the
Military.

Lty

Kenneth C. Scheflen, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 400

Arlington, VA

The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense that
maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the
official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

If you have information that makes you feel that the DMDC response is not correct, please send
an e-mail to sscra.helpdesk@osd.pentagon.mil. For personal privacy reasons, SSNs are not
available on this printed results page. Requesters submitting a SSN only receive verification that
the SSN they submitted is a match or non-match.

https://www.dmdc.osd.mil/udpdri/owa/sscra.prc_Select 7/13/2004

-




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:

PLAINTIEF: CIVIL CAS

NAME a
MARLYN FINANCIAL SERVICES, ric
804 WEST a
% STOCK & GRIMES, LLp
|(JENKINTOWN, PA 19046

VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

DELULLO, RHONDA L

13354 BENNETTS VALLEY HWY
PENFIELD, pa 15849

PATRICK N. FORD L i
309 MAPLE AVENUE Docket No.: Cv-0000246-04

P.0. BOX 452 Date Filed: 5/25/04
DUBOIS, pa 15801 .

46-3-01

DJ Name: Hon,
PATRICK N. FORD

Address: 309 MAPLE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 4 52
DUBOIS, pa

Telephone: (814 y 371- 5321

15801

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT-  DELULLO, RHONDA L

Judgment: —QISMIS-SEJLMQ_MJUDICE
D Judgment was entered for: (Name)

D Judgment was entered against: (Name)

in the amount of $ on: (Date of Judgment)
—_—

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable, ~ (Date & Time)
.
D Damages will be assessed on: F I L E D/UO

.00
¢c. |Amount of Judgment $—_____ .00
ﬁ ) £_,,,q@} Judgment Costs $\°88
) . . . Interest on Jud ment _ .00
@ This case dismissed without prejudice’H UL 2 7 2004 Aniriey Fees ’ 2\00
‘ William & Sravw Total $_____ .00

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Prothonotary Uiern Ui Louits

Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. §8127¢

Post Judgment Credits 0
n Portion of Judgment for physical Post \{udgment Costs $

damages arising out of eedental | T

lease $ Certified Judgment Total $\
-_—

OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

Date B District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL
AOPC 315-03

DATE PRINTED: 6/28/04 11:20:41 am

-NOTICE OF JUDGMEN /TRANSCRIP

-




— COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL COMPLAINT

j OUNTY OF: ELK
T PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
Magisterial District Number: 59-3-03 M4arlyn Financial Services, LLC i
) as assignee of PROVIDIAN FINANCIAL
District Justice Name: Hon. DONALD A. WILHELM c/o STOCK & GRIMES, LLP
. : 804 WEST AVENUE
Address: 177 WEST CREEK ROAD JENKINTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19046
ST. MARYS, PA 15857
: L : -
VS.
FENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetephone: 814-781-6995 Rhonda L. Delullo 1

13354 Bennetts Valley Highway
Penfield, PA 15849

L |
AMOUNT DATE PAID Docket No.: (v =dUksOY
FILING COSTS  § V.. O A 15 &4 Date Filed:  §:35-c4
POSTAGE $ ! /
SERVICE COSTS § ! /
CONSTABLEED. $ _— !
| ToTAL $ o
TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintiff(s) asks judgment againsyoufor$____ 2.522.91__together with costs

upon the following claim (Civil fines must include citation of the statute or ordinance violated):

The above named plaintiff(s), Marlyn Financial Services,

LLC, as purchaser from and assignee of PROVIDIAN FINANCIAL Bal : . 2 522.91
or any other assignee that may have or have had any interest alance 3 ! )

; ' : , : . Attorney Fee § 0.00
in defendant's credit card account or any interest in any Total - S 2 522.91
obligation relating to such credit card account asks for ota ’ ’
judgment against you for $2,522.91, together with costs upon

the following claim:

UNPAID BALANCE OF DEFENDANT'S CREDIT CARD ACCOUNT NO... .. . covse ot on ..
4031132400598534 IN THE SUM OF $2,522.91 ’

THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR.
THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

|, FRANCIS X. GRIMES, ESQUIRE verify that the facts set forth in this cg@
correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. This statementis made subject tg

Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA. C.S. § 4904) related to unswg;

plaint are true and
penalties of

y
Wiz

FRANCIS X. GRIMES, ESQUIRE #62404 Address: 804 WEST AVENUE

Plaintiff's
Attorney:
Telephone: (2191576-8633 ‘ JENKINTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19046

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, YOU SHOULD NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY
AT THE ABOVE TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE.
UNLESS YOU DO, JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you intend

to assert at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five (5) days before

the date set for'the hearing. . :

If you aré disabled and require a reasonable accommodation to gain access to the Magisterial District .
Court and its services, please contact the Magisterial District Court at the above address or telephone 2“@‘

number. We are unable to provide transportation. ' : “M

AOPC 308A-03



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF FHILACELPHIA ; 88
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
A 04-1074 @ - ‘ y ‘
[J a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pieas No. , upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of servicey _July 21, 2004 _ . 1 by personal service [X by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) __Ronda L._Delullo , on
July 21, 2004 . O by personal service [Xby (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

[ and further that | served the Rute to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the apfeliee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on . \ [ by pefsonal service [ by{cerjfiied) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

(ASSSMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

DAY OF _JUly , 204 o M

inature of official before whom atfidavit was made
NOIARY RUELIC

Title of ofticial

Signature of affiant

My commission expires on

NOTARIAL SEAL

LYNDA STOCK, Notary Public !

City of Philadelphia pr:
Ph phia, Phila.
y Commission Expires Augus(t:%mé‘yﬁ’)F {

FILED W
Aﬁ?@? e

‘ )@ 004"
Lo 0& Witliam A. Shaw

rothonotary/Clerk of Courts



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

’ COURY OF COMMON PEAS
o ! FROM ‘
"'Z/c'“ N DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
(9 W, COMMON PLEAS No. O Y- /071/— C_b

NOTICE OF APPEAL _

.Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date ond in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT : - MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.
MARLYN FINANMCIAL SERVICES, LIC 46-3-01 _
TADORESS OF APPELLANT ary STATE ZP CODE
c/o Stock & Grimes, LILP, 304 lest Avenuz, Jonkintown, PA 19046 '
“DATE OF JUDGMENT W THE CASE OF (Plaintiff) (Defendant)
5/28/04 #arLyn "1nanc1al Services, IO lo
TAPA NG,
A5G-
cv 246-04 ‘
LT /]

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required u
10088.

This Notice of Appedl, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

-

.. PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FII.E
(This sectton of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJP. No. 1 001(7) in action before District Just/ce

IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appeliee). s o
PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary
Enter rule upon , oppellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
\ Name of appellee(s) i
{Common Pleas Na. ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

Signatwre of appelant or his attomey or agent

RULE: To

Name of appelige(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this oppeal within twenty (20) days after the date of

service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WiILL NTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

Dote: o \Simatueolhnllmaoqxﬂy

~ - - : . \
‘g i - - | hereby certify this t0 be atrue
o i and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

JUL 15 2004

Attest. (et LA
Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts

AOPC 31280

COURT FILE
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July 20, 2004

Hon. Patrick N. Ford
District Court 46-3-01
309 Maple Avenue

P.O. Box 452

Dubois, PA 15801

Ms. Rhonda L. Delullo
13354 Bennetts Valley Highway
Penfield, PA 15849

Re: MarLyn Financial Services, LLC vs. Rhonda L. Delullo
District Court 46-3-01
No. CV-246-04

Court of Common Pleas
Clearfield County
No.. 04-1074 CD

Dear Judge Ford:

On behalf of the plaintiff, MarLyn Financial Services, LLC,
enclosed please find a true and correct copy of a Notice of
Appeal, the original of which was filed with the Court of Common
Pleas of Clearfield County on July 15, 2004 in regard to the
above matter.

Please be guided accordingly.

Respectfully,

FRANCIS X. GRIMES

FXG:kd
Enclosure
CERTIFIED MAIL, RRR

THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR. THIS IS AN ATTEMPT
TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.



July 20, 2004

Hon. Patrick N. Ford
District Court 46-3-01
309 Maple Avenue

P.O. Box 452

Dubois, PA 15801

Ms. Rhonda L. Delullo
13354 Bennetts Valley Highway
Penfield, PA 15849

Re: MarLyn Financial)Sérvices, LLC vs. Rhonda L. Delullo
District Court 46-3-01
No. C(CV-246-04 ‘

Court of Common Pleas
Clearfield County '
No. 04-1074 CD

Dear Ms. Delullo:

Cn behalf of the plaintiff, MarLyn Financial Services, LLC,
enclosed please find a true and correct copy of a Notice of
Appeal, the original of which was filed with the Court of Common
Pleas of Clearfield County on July 15, 2004 in regard to the
above matter.

Please be guided accordingly.

Respectfully,

FRANCIS X. GRIMES

FXG:kd
Enclosure
CERTIFIED MAIL, RRR

THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR. THIS IS AN ATTEMPT
TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




STOCK & GRIMES, LLP

BY: Francis X. Grimes, Esquire
1.D.#62404

804 West Avenue

Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 576-1900

MARLYN FINANCIAL SERVICES,
LLC, ASSIGNEE OF PROVIDIAN
NATIONAL BANK

Plaintiff

Vs.

RHONDA L. DELULLO

Defendant(s)

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

NO. 04-1074 CD

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

Francis X. Grimes, Esquire, Attorney for the Plaintiff herein, certifies that on

July 22, 2004 he mailed to the Defendant, Rhonda L. Delullo, a true and correct copy of the

Civil Action Complaint filed herein, as per the attached letter, by posting the same with the

United States Post Office, First Class Mail, postage prepaid, to the Defendant at the address

designated in the attached Exhibit.

DATE: Ol O[,

1A\

/ /WWWO .2

CIS X. GRIM S,E

SEP 13 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



July 22, 2004

Ms. Rhonda L. Delullo .
13354 Bennetts Valley Highway .
Penfield, PA 15849

Re: MarLyn Financial Services, LLC, Assignee of Providian
National Bank vs. Rhonda L. Delullo
- CCP Clearfield County
No. 04-1074 CD
Dear Ms. Delullo:
Enclosed please find a true and correct copy of a Civil Action
Complaint, the original of which was filed in regard to this case
with the court on July 15, 2004.

Please be guided accordingly.
Sincerely,

FRANCIS X. GRIMES-

FXG:kd
Enclosure

THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR. THIS IS AN ATTEMPT
TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. ‘ : '




STOCK & GRIMES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
BY: Francis X. Grimes, Esquire

I.D.#62404

804 West Avenue

Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 576-1900

MARLYN FINANCIAL SERVICES, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LLC, ASSIGNEE OF PROVIDIAN CLEARFIELD COQUNTY
NATIONAL BANK CIVIL ACTION-LAW

c¢/o Stock & Grimes, LLP

804 West Avenue NO. 04-1074 CD

Jenkintown, PA 19046
Plaintiff
vs.

RHONDA L. DELULLO

13354 Bennetts Valley Highway

Penfield, PA 15849
Defendant (s)

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOQTARY:

Enter Judgment by Default in favor of the
Plaintiff, MarLyn Financial Services, LLC, Assignee of
Providian National Bank, and against the Defendant (s),
Rhonda L. Delullo, for failure to Answer the Civil
Action Complaint filed herein. Assess Plaintiff's
damages in the sum of $2,522.91 in accordance with the

prayer of the Complaint.

LT @@m
FILED, v

gw
ﬁi /IZ/gﬁ’ W-—[o fd“( [}
ge7 13 2004

illiam A, Law
WProthomtary




AFFIDAVIT OF NON MILITARY SERVICE

Francis X. Grimes, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

(a) That the Defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States
or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940 as amended;

(b) That Defendant, Rhonda L. Delullo, is approximately 40 years of age, resides at
13354 Bennetts Valley Highway, Penfield, PA 15849, and is self-employed.

(c) That Defendant, , 1s approximately 40 years of age, resides at

, and is a housewife.

Affiant has ascertained the foregoing information by personal investigation and makes

this Affidavit in due authority; and he understands that the statements herein are made subject to

the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

o




MARLYN FINANCIAL SERVICES, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

LLC, ASSIGNEE OF PROVIDIAN CLEARFIELD COUNTY

NATIONAL BANK CIVIL ACTION-LAW
Plaintiff

vVs.
NO. 04-1074 CD

RHONDA L. DELULLO

Defendant (s)

CERTIFICATION UNDER PA. R.C.P. 237.1
FRANCIS X. GRIMES, ESQUIRE, Attorney for
Plaintiff, MarLyn Financial Services, LLC, Assignee of
Providian National Bank, certifies that he sent a copy
of the attached Notice on August 27, 2004 by regular
mail, to the Defendant (s) at the address at which the
Defendant (s) was/were served with a copy of the

Complaint by the First Class Mail as indicated by the

Certificate of Service filed with the cour




MARLYN FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSIGNEE OF PROVIDIAN NATIONAL CLEARFIELD COUNTY
BANK CIVIL ACTION-LAW
Plaintiff
NO. 04-1074 CD
Vs.
RHONDA L. DELULLO
Defendant(s) -
TO: Rhonda L. Delullo
13354 Bennetts Valley Highway
Penfield, PA 15849
Date: August 27, 2004
IMPORTANT NOTICE
YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE,
A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.
IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE

TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER



LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYERS REFERENCE SERVICE
OFFICE OF THE COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
1 N. SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 EXT. 32

Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 576-1900



CLEARFIELD

IN THE COUR T OF COMMON PLEAS QFFEERCOUNTY. PF\\%\LNANTA
. CIVIL DIVISION

MARLYN FINANCIAL SERVICES, IlC ASSTGNEE -
OF PROVIDIAN NATTIONAL BANK

04-1074 CD

Flaintiffis) File No.
VS »

NOTICE OF FILING JUDGMENT

@Q&

- RHONDA L. DELULLO

Defendantis)

( ) Notice is hereby given that a Judgment

in the above-captioned matter has been entered against you in the amount of
$2,522.91 : A
! on : /. , 19\2‘?0%
, .

() A copy of all documents filed with the Prothonotary in suppoi‘t of the within judgment

is/are enclosed.

Prothonotary Civil Div.

by:

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact the filing party:

' FRANCIS X. GRIMES, ESQUIRE
NAME: _

804 West Avenue
ADDRESS:
Jenkintown, PA 19046
215 576-1900
TELEPHONE NO:

(This Notice is given in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 236.)

T :
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
MarLyn Financial Services, LLC @
Providian National Bank
Plaintiff(s) @
No.: 2004-01074-CD
iU‘
Real Debt: $2,522.91
N
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: §
Rhonda L. Delullo Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: September 13, 2004

Expires: September 13, 2009

Certified from the record this 13th day of September, 2004

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

******************************************************************************

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC. Sheriff Docket # 16034

VS. \ 04-1143-CD
CARTWRIGHT, DONALD

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW AUGUST 11, 2004 AT 10:46 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE ON DONALD CARTWRIGHT, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, PO BOX 86,
RAMEY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO DONADL
CARTWRIGHT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT IN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

NOW AUGUST 31, 2004 AT 2:47 PM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE ON DONALD CARTWRIGHT, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, OLD RAMEY
APTS #2, RAMEY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO DONALD
CARTWRIGHT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT IN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
SERVED BY: HUNTER

Return Costs

Cost Description
86.62 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: U

20.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: atty ck# 205529

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

_Jo Day Of L #Z 2 ' 5 p

Sheriff

FILED”

O 31368
SEP 10 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



